TITLE: a Resolution of the City Council	Agenda Bill No.:	AB24-25
of the City of Carnation, Washington, amending Resolution 24-516, Establishing Fees, Fines, and Penalties, Interest and Charges.	Type of Action:	Resolution
	Origin: (Council/Manager)	City Manager
	Agenda Bill Author:	City Manager's Office
EXHIBITS:	Date Submitted:	3/5/2024
<ul> <li>Proposed Resolution No. 24-517</li> <li>King County Ordinance 19447</li> </ul>	For Agenda of:	3/5/2024
	Expenditure Required:	
	Amount Budgeted:	
	Appropriation Required:	

## **SUMMARY STATEMENT AND DISCUSSION:**

King County notified the city of the increase in the sewage treatment effective January 1st, 2024. This 5.75% increase is approximately \$5,500.00 increase per quarter that the Carnation residents pay to King County. This is a pass-through charge, collected by the City of Carnation and remitted to King County Wastewater Treatment Division as part of our agreement with King County to provide sewage treatment.

The rate increase is 5.75 percent from the prior year for all customer classes. The table below illustrates the change in the sewer treatment rate adjustments approved by King County for 2023.

		Sewer	Customer Per Unit					
Description		2023 Rate		2024 Rate				
King County								
Treatment		\$	52.11	\$	55.11			
King County								
Surcharge	25% of KC Treatment	\$	13.03	\$	13.78			
	Commercial Customers							
Description		2023 Rate		2024 Rate				
King County								
Treatment		\$	7.00	\$	7.60			
King County								
Surcharge	25% of KC Treatment	\$	1.75	\$	1.90			
ECOLOREN	DED ACTION I		1 1	C.1 C'. C	'1 C.1 C'.			

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** I move to accept a resolution of the City Council of the City of Carnation, Washington, amending Resolution 24-516, Establishing Fees, Fines, and Penalties, Interest and Charges.

## **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

ACTION TAKEN					
MOTION AS PROPOSED		MOTION AS AMENDED			
Motion made by:		Motion made by:			
Second by:		Second by:			
	YES Vote	NO Vote		YES Vote	NO Vote
Hawkins			Hawkins		
Ribail			Ribail		
Nelson			Nelson		
Burrell			Burrell		
Merizan			Merizan		
Passed/Failed			Passed/Failed	_	
Ordinance/Resolution No.:		Ordinance/Resolution No.:			